















Please note we cannot guarantee that any of our products are allergen free, we try our utmost best to minimise cross contamination but again cannot guarantee that our products are allergen free.

ALLERGEN CONTENT – ELEY’S OF IRONBRIDGE

✓ - PRODUCT CONTAINS THESE ALLERGENS

● - PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN OR MADE IN AN AREA THAT USES THESE ALLERGENS

DISHES														
	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Mollusc	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame seeds	Soya	Sulphur Dioxide
Traditional Pork Pie	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				●	●
Chilli Pork Pie	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				●	●
Traditional Ironbridge Pasty	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				✓	✓
Sausage Rolls	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				●	✓
Cheese & Onion Pasty	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				✓	●
Wholemeal Vegetable Pasty	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				✓	●
Tomato Mozzarella & Basil Bake	●	✓ WHEAT		●	●		✓		●				●	●
Pork Scratchings		✓ WHEAT											✓	
Black Pudding		✓ WHEAT OATMEAL BARLEY											✓	
Eccles Cakes	●	✓ WHEAT		✓	●		✓		●				✓	●

Review date: **November 2019**

Reviewed by: **Thomas Eley**



You can find this template, including more information at www.food.gov.uk/allergy

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

<p>LARGE PORK PIES Hot Water Crust Pastry - Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Salt, Lard (pork fat), Water. Filling - Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, White Pepper. Savoury Jelly - Beef Gelatine, Salt, Gelling Agents (E407), Flavour Enhancer (E621), Dextrose, Stabiliser (E508), Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Humectant (E1520). Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 28% pork.</p>	<p>MEDIUM PORK PIE Hot Water Crust Pastry - Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Salt, Lard (pork fat), Water. Filling - Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, White Pepper. Savoury Jelly - Beef Gelatine, Salt, Gelling Agents (E407), Flavour Enhancer (E621), Dextrose, Stabiliser (E508), Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Humectant (E1520). Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 26% pork.</p>	<p>SMALL PORK PIE Hot Water Crust Pastry - Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Salt, Lard (pork fat), Water. Filling - Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, White Pepper. Savoury Jelly - Beef Gelatine, Salt, Gelling Agents (E407), Flavour Enhancer (E621), Dextrose, Stabiliser (E508), Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Humectant (E1520). Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 26% pork.</p>
<p>CHILLI PORK PIE Hot Water Crust Pastry - Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Salt, Lard (pork fat), Water. Filling - Pork Fat, Salt, White Pepper. Savoury Jelly - Beef Gelatine, Salt, Gelling Agents (E407), Flavour Enhancer (E621), Dextrose, Stabiliser (E508), Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Humectant (E1520). Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 28% pork. Sauce (Water, Dried Crushed Chillies, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Modified Maize Starch, Cayenne Pepper, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum). Topping - Crushed Chillies.</p>	<p>TRADITIONAL IRONBRIDGE PASTY Pastry - Wheat Flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Salt, Lard (pork fat), Water. Pasty Mix - Potato (contains Sodium Metabisulphite E223), Onion, Carrot, Monosodium Glutamate E621, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soya, Maize), Pepper Extract, Modified Cellulose E464, Beef Trim, Water. Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 12.5% beef.</p>	<p>SAUSAGE ROLL - Puff Pastry - Wheat Flour (contains: Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Margarine (contains: Palm & Rapeseed Fats & Oils, Vegetable Emulsifiers: Mono- & Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural Vegetable Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Salt. Sausage Roll Mix - Rusk (wheat flour (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine) salt), Wheatflour (contains calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), Salt, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Pork Bouillon (salt, lactose, sugar, palm oil, flavourings, yeast extract, onions, caramel, vegetable oil, spices & herb), Preservative E221, Emulsifier E451, Spice (white pepper), Lactose, Herb (sage), Flavour Enhancer E621, Spice & Herb Extracts, Antioxidant E301, Colour E120, Anti-caking Agent E551, Belly Pork. Water. Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water. Contains no less than 12.5% pork.</p>
<p>CHEESE AND ONION PASTY Potato, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Margarine (Vegetable Fats (Palm), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Onions (13%), Mature Cheese (12%) (Milk Products, Sodium Chloride, Vegetarian Rennet, Anti Caking Agent: Potato Starch), Water, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Onion, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein) (Gluten, Soya), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Sugar. Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water.</p>	<p>WHOLEMEAL VEGETABLE PASTY Potato (21%), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Water, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Contains: Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Oil Fractions, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Colours: E100, E160b, Citric Acid), WHEAT Flour, Peppers (4%), Swede (4%), Onion (4%), Carrot (4%), Peas (4%), Sweet corn (4%), Seasoning Blend (Contains: Modified Starch, Dehydrated Potato, Salt, Vegetable Bouillon (Salt, Yeast Extract, Potato Starch, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Onion Powder, Vegetable Oil, Carrot Powder, Leek Powder, E330, Parsley, Turmeric, Pepper, Flavour Enhancer E621)), Salt. Glaze: Water, MILK Proteins, Modified Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers: E322 (SOYA) Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water.</p>	<p>TOMATO, MOZZARELLA & BASIL BAKE PUFF PASTRY: Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), FILLING: Tomatoes (15%), Mozzarella Cheese (7%) (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Onion, Cheddar Cheese (3%) (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Red and Green Peppers, Basil (1.3%), Regato Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Modified Maize Starch, Sugar, Dried Potato, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Stabiliser (Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose), Black Pepper, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid). TOPPING: Breadcrumbs [Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)], Regato Cheese (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Potato Starch. GLAZE: Water, Dextrose, Colours (Carotenes, Paprika Extract). Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water.</p>
<p>PORK SCRATCHINGS Pork Rind, Pork Fat, Seasoning Containing (Salt, Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate; Hydrolysed Soya Protein, Rusk (Wheat flour, Salt), Dextrose). Made with 357g raw Pork Rind per 100g of Pork Scratchings.</p>	<p>BLACK PUDDING Water, Pearl Barley, Pork Fat, Pork Rind, Dried Blood, Oatmeal, Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rusk (Fortified Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Salt), Salt, Herbs (Sage, Thyme, Parsley, Marjoram, Rosemary, Mint), Spices (Black Pepper, Allspice), Stabiliser E451, Onion, Wheat Starch.</p>	<p>ECCLES CAKES Flavouring, preservatives, glucose, lactose, sugar. Glaze - Potato Dextrin, Dextrose, Lactose, Stabiliser E412, Food Colour E160a, Water.</p>

For allergen & ingredients list for special or one off products please ask a member of staff where to find this information.

Our product information can be found on our website at
www.eleyporkpies.co.uk/product-information